

**GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
(REVENUE DIVISION)
FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE**

Islamabad, the 1st June, 2012.

**NOTIFICATION
(CUSTOMS)**

S.R.O.579(I)/2012.— In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (c) of section 21 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O. 209(I)/2009, dated the 5th March, 2009, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(i) in Schedule I,—

(a) against serial No.1 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:—

“5208.1100	5209.1900
5208.1200	5212.1100
5208.1300	5212.2100
5208.1900	6003.2010
5209.1100	6005.2110
5209.1200	6006.2110”;

(b) against serial No.4 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3), the following shall be substituted, namely:—

“5208.2100	5209.2900
5208.2200	5212.1200
5208.2300	5212.2200
5208.2900	6003.2090
5209.2100	6005.2120
5209.2200	6006.2120”;

and

(c) against serial No.7 in column (2), in column (3), for the figure “6003.2000” the figure “6003.2090” shall be substituted;

(ii) in Schedule II,—

(a) against serial No.1 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:—

“5210.1100 5513.1210

5210.1900	5513.1310
5211.1100	5514.1110
5211.1200	5514.1210
5211.1900	6003.9010
5513.1110	6005.9010
	6006.9010”;

- (b) against serial No.2 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:–

“5210.2100	5513.1320
5210.2900	5514.1120
5211.2000	5514.1220
5513.1120	6003.9090
5513.1220	6005.9090
	6006.9090”;

- (c) against serial No.3 in column (2), in column (3), for the figures “6003.9000”, “6005.9000” and “6006.9000” the figures “6003.9090”, 6005.9090” and “6006.9090” shall respectively be substituted;

- (d) against serial No.10 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:–

“5407.1000	5512.1110
5407.5100	6003.3010
5407.7100	6005.3110
	6006.3110”;

- (e) against serial No.11 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:–

“5407.1000	5512.1120
5407.5100	6003.3090
5407.7100	6005.3120
	6006.3120”;

and

- (f) against serial No.12 in column (2), in column (3), for the figure “6003.3000” the figure “6003.3090” shall be substituted;

(iii) in Schedule III,–

(a) against serial No.1 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:–

“5512.1110	6003.3090
5512.1120	6003.4010
5512.2110	6003.4090
5512.2120	6004.1000
5512.9110	6004.9000
5512.9120	6005.3110
5512.9920	6005.3120
5512.9990	6005.4110
5515.1120	6005.4120
5515.1190	6006.3110
6002.4000	6006.3120
6002.9000	6006.4110
6003.3010	6006.4120”;

(b) against serial No.2 in column (2), in column (3), for the figure “6003.3000” the figure “6003.3090” shall be substituted;

(iv) in Schedule V,–

(a) against serial No.1 in column (2), in column (3), for the figures “6001.2100” and “6001.2900” the figures “6001.2110” and “6001.2910” shall respectively be substituted;

(b) against serial No.2 in column (2), in column (3), for the figure “6001.2100” the figure “6001.2190” shall be substituted;

(c) against serial No.3 in column (2), in column (3), for the figures “6001.2900” and “6001.9900” the figures “6001.2990” and “6001.9990” shall respectively be substituted; and

(d) against serial No.4 in column (2), in column (3), for the figures “6001.2900” and “6001.9900” the figures “6001.2990” and “6001.9990” shall respectively be substituted;

(v) in Schedule IX, against serial No.1 in column (2), in column (3), for the figure “6003.9000” the figure “6003.9010” shall be substituted;

(vi) in Schedule XIX, in column (3), for the figure “6505.9000” the figure “6505.0000” shall be substituted;

(vii) in Schedule XX, against serial No.5 in column (2), in column (3), for the figure “5512.1100” the figure “5512.1110” shall be substituted;

(viii) in Schedule XXIII,—

(a) against serial No.1 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:—

“5208.1100	5212.1100
5208.1200	5212.2100
5208.1300	5513.1110
5208.1900	5513.1210
5209.1100	5513.1310
5209.1200	5514.1110
5209.1900	5514.1210
5210.1100	6003.2010
5210.1900	6005.2110
5211.1100	6006.2110
5211.1200	6003.9010
5211.1900	6005.9010
	6006.9010”;

(b) against serial No.2 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:—

“5208.2100	5212.2200
5208.2200	5513.1120
5208.2300	5513.1220
5208.2900	5513.1320
5209.2100	5514.1120
5209.2200	5514.1220
5209.2900	6003.2090
5210.2100	6003.9090
5210.2900	6005.2120
5211.2000	6005.9090
5212.1200	6006.2120
	6006.9090”;

and

(c) against serial No.3 in column (2), in column (3), for the figures “6003.2000”, “6003.9000”, “6005.9000” and “6006.9000” the figures “6003.2090”, “6003.9090”, “6005.9090” and “6006.9090” shall respectively be substituted; and

(ix) in Schedule XXIV,–

(a) against serial No.3 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:–

“5210.1100	5513.1310
5210.1900	5513.1320
5210.2100	5513.2100
5210.2900	5513.2300
5210.3100	5513.4100
5210.3200	5513.4900
5210.3900	5514.1110
5210.5100	5514.1120
5210.5900	5514.1210
5211.1100	5514.1220
5211.1200	5514.1910
5211.1900	5514.1920
5211.2000	5514.2100
5211.3100	5514.2200
5211.3200	5514.2300
5211.3900	5514.4100
5211.5100	5514.4200
5211.5200	5514.4300
5211.5900	6003.9010
5513.1110	6003.9090
5513.1120	6005.9010
5513.1210	6005.9090
5513.1220	6006.9010
	6006.9090”;

(b) against serial No.4 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:–

“5210.1100	5513.1310
5210.1900	5513.1320
5210.2100	5513.2100
5210.2900	5513.2300
5210.3100	5513.4100
5210.3200	5513.4900
5210.3900	5514.1110
5210.5100	5514.1120
5210.5900	5514.1210
5211.1100	5514.1220
5211.1200	5514.1910
5211.1900	5514.1920

5211.2000	5514.2100
5211.3100	5514.2200
5211.3200	5514.2300
5211.3900	5514.4100
5211.5100	5514.4200
5211.5200	5514.4300
5211.5900	6003.9010
5513.1110	6003.9090
5513.1120	6005.9010
5513.1210	6005.9090
5513.1220	6006.9010
	6006.9090”; and

(c) against serial No.5 in column (2), for H.S. Codes in column (3) the following shall be substituted, namely:–

“5210.1100	5513.1310
5210.1900	5513.1320
5210.2100	5513.2100
5210.2900	5513.2300
5210.3100	5513.4100
5210.3200	5513.4900
5210.3900	5514.1110
5210.5100	5514.1120
5210.5900	5514.1210
5211.1100	5514.1220
5211.1200	5514.1910
5211.1900	5514.1920
5211.2000	5514.2100
5211.3100	5514.2200
5211.3200	5514.2300
5211.3900	5514.4100
5211.5100	5514.4200
5211.5200	5514.4300
5211.5900	6003.9010
5513.1110	6003.9090
5513.1120	6005.9010
5513.1210	6005.9090
5513.1220	6006.9010
	6006.9090”.

[C.No.3(20)DRD/2012.]

(M. Nadir Khan Hoti)
Chief (Export)